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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

(lr;•\)1'1#,,'. l"'ORM •i,:- ' 
J.sAT 1<.f.l i;u:T•CN . 

~;_;;:;~-;;·;~,;~'[S G~KN+.fENT 
1lf e11lora1idum 

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) 

SAC, _LITTLE _ROCK (105-555) 

COINTELPRO - ~_.LEFT 

(P*) 
""' 

•. 

' = 

DATE: 

•. 
. • -

Re Little Rock letter to Bureau 3/17/71 • .. 

4/7/71 

The period covered in paragraph one of referenced 
letter was inadvertently set out as 9/30/71 through 12/30/70 
and should be corrected to read 1/1/71 through 3/31/71. The 

· Bureau is requested to correct Bureau copies. 
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MAY ltU EIJITICIY -

•u "'"'" (<11 C'l\) 10;-11.~ .... ~. • t ) 
UNITED STATES ...... _ . ..MENT 

A1e11iora1zdum 
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) DATE: ·, 3/17/71 

FROM . 1/ SAC, L~'IT!!,E~. (105-5~5) (P*) ..... -·-
SUBJECT: 

/4 ' ., 
I\ · i ', _ .... COINTELPRO - NE!!_~FT 

-·· 

Bureau, 

program 
through 

Rebulet to Albany., 5/10/68: Little Rock letter to 
12/30/70. 

Set forth hereinafter are results-of captioned 
in the Little Rock Officefbr the period 9/30/70 
12/30/70: 

: .. • ·-
. (1) Potential counterintelligence Action 

None 

--(2) Pending counterinte'Iligence Action 

None 

(3) Tangible Results 

None 
-

.·. • .. · . ~ IJ_ ··, _··. ,_,_ ... I_ '7 .... 
,Lf•I' ~ 

'2 - Bureau (RM) 
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0,S'\ P'l't,1't (U ('Flt) 1:1•!1 •• 

UNITED STATES G·~ 

Me11ioramtum ' TO : . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) J>ATE: . 10/7/70 .,, ... -

nil 
I' 

SUB ! 

SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P*) 

COINTELPRO - NEW _.LEF.':J' 
- ~._ 

,. ) 
! 
' ; .\ 
. i \ 

ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68: Little Rock letter to 
.Bureau 6/30/70. 

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 6/30/70 
through 9/30/70: 

(J) 

--· . 
Potential Counterintelligence Action 

• I - ,._-

None 

~ending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

·;i1~1/ I . 1· 

(3) Tangible Results 

2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - Little Rock 
BEW:raj 
(4) 

None 
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TO 

"""'"•'J:JITIC/< t' 1 
•l-' F,.1,t!I (•1 r. .. R) 101•11.t 

.· ~11;,~;;;;~;,d:::nNr 
• . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44~6~8) DATE: 6/3Q1'70 

FROM ,: SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P*) 

"""' ~--
COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68: Little Rock letter. to 
Bureau 4/2/70. ,; 

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 4/1/70 
through 6/30/70: 

-~-. 

I • · ... 

( l·) Potential Counterintelligence Action ... -· 

None 

(2) Pending Counterintel~fgence Action 

None 

(3) Tangible Results 

-None -· 
2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - Little Rock 
BEW:raj 
(4) 
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.• /~~ U.S. ;,wings Bonas Regularly on th, Payroll Sa1Jings Plan 'f' 
.. '· . ' . 



~IO'IA' • .-O!"iM ,.~ 10 
MAT •or t.'lntoN . 
O.SA P"F'M" c,, n'!!) 1e•-n., .A 
UNITED STATES CW°ERNMENT 

111e1,zorandum 
TO . :.DIRt::CTOP., FBI (100-449698) 

DATE:· 1/2/70 

FRckt· · SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) P* 

SjEi/\~OINTELPRO - ~EW LEFT 
-·-

ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68: and Little Rock 
let to Bureau, 10/3/69. _; 

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 10/1/69 
through 12/31/69: 

.· <·l) Potential .counterintelligence Actio~ •. · 
_ .... :. 

None 

(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

(3) Tangible Results 

None 
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TO 

FROM , . 
/''' 

IJf' - .' _, _,p..,." : 
..... Y II~ Cr'J!f !ON 

~;;;;~~;t;;:~~'.r.s ~ ·1tNb1ENT 
Jl1e11iora1zaum 
DIRECTOR, FDI (100-449698) 

.. J_ '/'/ . Trj • _LITTLE -~~K (105-555) P* 

DATE: ·. 10/3/69 

0 .. ·1:_1-6J_~'.,v,.; 
SUBJEdr: COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

~._ _\;,i l' \)_ 
" 

ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68: and Little Rock let 
to Bureau, 7/1/69. · ~ 

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 7/1/69 
through 9/30/69. 

. 'tl) 
-·· . 

Potential .counter. inte 11 igence Act ion.-· 

None 

(2) ?ending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

(3) Tangible Results 

None 

2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - Little Rock 
EFM/jewh 
(4) 
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.,#, :; : l:,11 ot• 
O'I• ,-,-o.tr (4! CMI) !~"••U 

lJ!\:ITEll ST,\TES G(.ZNMENT 

A1e111ora1zaum 
TO : DIR~:CTOl1, FRI (100-449698) DATE: 7/1/69 

FROM)/: .SAC, LI_TTLE ROCK (105'-555) P* 
I \\ . . . . 

...... >~,. 

.. , 

SUBJECT;COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68: and Little Rock let to 
Bureau, 3/19/69. 

..· 
Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 

program in the Little·Rock Office for the period 4/1/69 
through 6/30/69. 

(l) Potential Counterintelligence Action 
; .. .. ·- .... 

-·· · None 

·(2) Pending Counterintelligence·°11ction 

None 

I ; 

(3) Tangible Results 

~.> ..... /j 

2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - Little Rock 
EFM/jewh 
(4) 

REC 18 
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• 
TO : DIRECT0.P-, FEU ( 100-449698) DATE: 3/19/69 

FROM ;_ s{J( LITTLE ROCK ( 105-555) P* 

SUBJECT: COINTELPRO ;.. NEW LEFT 

"1111: ...... . - \::rgf;{' 
ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68, and Little Rock let to 

:Bureau, 12/18/68. _; 

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office since the submission of 
Little Rock letter dated 12/18/68: 

-·· . 
1. 

; . ~ Potential Counterintelligence Action ·-• 
None 

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

3. Tangible Results 

.... 

' ..._: " . 

furnished the following information on 
1/29/69 which eventually resulted in the arrest of ~wo members 
of the Little Rock Chapter of the _Southern Student Organizi11g . 
Colllll'ittee (SSOC:), which organization is now using the front 
name of Arkansas Peace Information Center (APIC). ' 

2 - Bureau 
2 - Little 
EFM/jewh 
( 4) 

I 
' 
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+w At S44ib1@ 199 

1.n J05··5~5 

. ', (\"_ •' .. · ·~···· ,- .'·. 
~:.: -

·r:·-. -... 
, ~, H ,'t"\:, ::.. • c;-,-'>- ,, •• . - ;:-
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. . :;-:· .. :·.·:~ :-.-.: . .. 
29/69 to 

Little •., ". '· 
e a u a bed. 

checl, is ceJ.l and had found some 'rraws~aoo had also found 

•

all of the bars in .the cell but two had been sawed through. 
ctated that the bars have now been soldered.··· stated . 
the information furnished had definitely aver . · 

planr1ed jail break. He.also advised he had instructed . 
deputies to remain alert for·any i'ndividuals outside for the 
next several nights at the jail. 

The Arkansas Gazette, Little Rock, Ark., daily news­
paper, carried an article in the Saturday, 2/1/69, edition re­
porting that two individuals, one of whom gave an address of .' 
the AFJC, Vere errested by officers of the Pulaski eounty SO 

-··on' the night of 1/31/69 outside the jail near a rope that wes 
'hanging from an inside cell. These individ:uals were charged· 
with vagrancy according to news reports. This article 
identified those two as DARLENE TAYLOR, aged 21, 1609 South 
Park, Little Rock, and PRESTON DAVIS, aged 18, 3317 West 
Markham. 

\ 

The above is being considered tangible results 
under cartioned program by the Little'Rock Offia.e since 
information furnished by Little Rock informant resq).ted in the 
arrest by the Pulaski County SO of two Little Rock SSOC 
meml:>ers. · 

,. 

. j, . . 
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,ro'-18 mPv, 5-:2-!,4, ... ·' . 

•
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F.B I 

"'" ;. :,:~:: .. ~:~25/'9 . - j ;·t;;[":c,, 
I !.'' '':· . :'. .. - ... 

Transmit the followlno in 

. AIRTEL · AIR MAIL ~- I '·- :··, .. _ .... 
V la . - - · /. ---.-·- , -

-------. · --------------------(Pri~17} ___________ ai, J!, ·; 
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ,100-449698) .n ,L ...?.<1'G·r~ _ 
FROM: SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-5~5) P* Wf'ij ..fo 

SUBJECT: · COINTEL_PRO)- ~ IEFT . - {~ ..... \\~ ~ 
-·-·---- . • . ,' . ~ -~ f.\! 

to Bu~eau~B, cap~ioned·~l- /f 1 

LR ,file ~ and Little -:, .,,.,,.·-,. 
cnptfoned COINTELPRO .. :NEW. · · ; -_. 

> •• ~ -

Enclosed is a copy of re Little Rock let to. 
Bureau, B,[20/68, which sets forth -background information 
concerning issuance of an affidi,uit based on information . -.-.. 
furni.!'hed by 

- LC .. · 

Special Aoent in Cbaroe 
'Sent -----M :Per <tij'i,~(l. 

~· 
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The testimony w.ould only be used to establish .the'_',_:_-. 
validity of the search warrant · "·' 

·.~: ... :..\.~: ;:, :,::·;. . . .. - •· . - . 

SA is currently assigned to the Little 
Rock Division and will testify Jn local court UACB. . .. ·• . ·- ....... ~-'._:.--;.· . .:: .. ~;----. 
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Fl!I (100-44969~) 

91\C, L!'l'TLE ROCK (105-555) (P) · 
. . ·' . 

nu Little Rock let to Bure11u, 
le> 1' 1 hany, 7 /5/68. · ·• . ·'! . . .,. .. ~. '. .... ~· ·!-

The following 111 being furnished to the Bureau to 
act forth t;,ngible re11ult11· in connection with.captioned 
ll''1ttr.:t. 

an<l it -was 
c.J,('Htl i; 1 1:.;,·;lcd9 uncd and eold 

marijuanc, et. her ·t in her bedroom • 
In!ci:11:ont elated that • ,_ (the 
crg'luin:r of an anti-Vietnllm n Litt le Rock, 

... •'. 

.. 

4/J/60, anrl a student at Colunibio univera ity, llcw Yot1c.) brought"." 
an unkno;:n quantity of LSD and m:nijuana to Little Rock during ____ . 
·the firnt -week in July and - hliiiiiiilthe LSD in hie residence .. · 
1111d he!! dr.?livered the aarij~o residence. . 

. . . . . . "'." . . ,,. ·• ;·.. . . . 

on 7/8/68 th rephrased and 
rur111 ... 1,,,t1 tc, , Little Roek, 
r,rk.,_ Su s1:que1,t y a searc 1 wnr , w1u1 taincd by the· 
l,i_ttl., 111:•c• .• bi111ed on an •ffivNHt sworn out by en Agent of 
the J,ilt!c 1:ock Office dotai ·1ng Piie informant'a; info:rm11tion. 

2 - lh•rcau (RM) .r::hd ---------.--- • .., 
· 2.-- Littlr !tock C. ·' ,J · · 

·l_,./jewh: f .w'( l'r-ialized --'-'P ~ -~ 
1tl /t't;·-11/'/'°YJ?-~~f ·~~exed ... -r-.-l~j f.}/>flv 7~r·i 

filed_ ,---~ /, -----
/,,. - I ( , •• • ' •• , I ".) 

1 
# \ .I .. ., , •' 't... : ,,,,. , • . •• ·' - /Z.· -::;;,-

(., . . . , .,, . \, . . .... .. . -
''Cl r.".un.i / ,_j _ _: J ~-· .:... r j.,; -~1" , n.Jt.. 

,. 



- ----· . _, __ -- ·-·· .... . ... ~----i::J -------·--· 0 
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-~ ···.;·,;·: ... - .. -
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•. ~ .. 

1. --c. ·r ·:_:,_, __ >-
' . .--:,; : ' _·. J 

.. -: ....... •· 
- . -+ . -· •• 

-·J' _.::;, 
.• '$1;:.. '• •• ; :: .f.--.": • 

.... -·-

··-

-~- -

Tl1~·ae ;,rrosta were made na a renult of a surveill,']nce 
by the 1,itt.lo Rock PD and a aearch_.-warrant obtained mentioned 
above. nt the ti~a ot·t]:l.a.search of the reeidenca the 
Little Rock PD found 44,ouncea of 111ariju11na. sul:)-
ee:i•tently f•Jrnished a consent to search to the L.1 Rock PD : .. 
arid 1 'lddlttonal ounce of raarijtrnna was found at his h0111e. 

PL.:r:et.';'J~~;~~cntly admit:ed brinl~~ the marijuana t~- Ar>:ansas 

.- • t. 
advised thot the Arka1W1aa Statutes provide 

lhnt i,nyonq in possession ot marijuana muat··pay a $100 tax per 
ounce, ,nd t.n view of the above information, he stated that each ·· 
qf tho indJyiduals found i he II artment wouldrhava to 
fay $4,400 toxee; and would have to pny · 
en 11,):Hthir>-,l $100 taxes on ~-1ee in his hl')me, making 
" !:"t"l o! S4,500 tOY.ca for .... · 

· ......_ al~o advis<!tl that to the be."Jt of hi!J 
knr:1,.•letl9c ~ largest amount of 11111rijuan11 ner recovered 
by lo~al vf!icers in the State of ~rkansas. All of the above 
caaes are cnrrently pendinWMJiln ,c~l c rt in Little Rock. o_ f 
the individuals arrested, , an~ arc all . 
1nembr.rs of the ·Little Rock p - ss~•••ll ... i• 
thrc principal officer·of the Littl~ Rock Chapter of ssoc. 

. ... .. .. , 
As stated 11bove, this in conaidored to be tangible 

rcsultr c:"d".!r captioned program ~rd this matter has additional 
F'Jlcnt:Jnl t ·•r disruption of this ~,~..., LOft organiration in the 
future. No !!pocific countcrintol 1 !.gence 1TCtion is being 
rr.c-:.r•n·?ml•~d at this timer however, thia matter will be given 

· ac:?J;ium, con'lideration and specific racolll!l<'nclationi, made to the 
Bur1>eu when the fall Aemcstor beginA at Little R~k Univer!lity· 
1111d it is determined how many of tl1e above individuals continue 
to 11£flU.1tto with SSOC. , , ... , 

.. ,, • \· 
l 

_: ....... t.~ 
:GHifi 

... 
l ' I -2- ; 
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l i'-1 I Lil ~ lo'd 1.S G l}Rl'i/ll!oNT . 

. 1lie1110({11)1um . · .. 
• • •.. • . • "· ·--•<'.. ..... ~"<f-.. ;., 

TO . : DIPFCT,°~•. FBI (100-449698) 

. I 
0rR0~;1· ! s\<~ITTT.B ROCK (105-555) P 

SUBJE<' : COINT~LFRO - NEW LBFT 
. : ··--

... -·-

ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/.68: Little Rock let to ·. ·. 
Bureau, 9/18/68r Little Rock airtel to Bureau, 10/14/68:' 
and Bu let to Little Rock, 10/17/ 68 •. 

Set forth hereinafter are results 
program in the Little Rock Office since the 
Little Rock. letter dated.9/18/68,. _ 

of captioned · 
submission of 

_ ... :. 
· 1. Potential Counterintelligence Action ., , .. ,:,, 

None 

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

.J . LI .. I 

3. Tangible Results - -· 
The attention of the Bureau is directed to Little 

Rock letters to the Bureau dated 8/20/68 and 9/18/68 wherein 
the Bur!";,u was furnished full deto!ils concerning the arre11t· 
of the coordinator of the Little Rock ··--
Chap n Student Organizing Conunittee (LR SSOC), 
and four other individuals, each of whom was also an LR SSOC 
member, on charges of possession of marijuana b~le 
Rock, Ark., PD based on information supplied b~and 
dissemin;,ted to the Little Rock !'D· ,1,/c;V '7 ~ "7 L·-:.;. t'.7 ·• 

IV C - .I/ 'l ·¼, y',f - "" ~'J ,y 
For the information of the Bureau, ba11~ 

arrest Pnd subsequent publicity in this matter,~ 
has not been permitted to re-enroll at Little Rock University'. 
(LRU) and has moved from Little Rock to Mountain Pine, Ark., 
to reside with her father and is.no longer officially 

2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - Little Rock li¼ ,l __ t· 

• ,~ . ~. EFM/jewh ~ 
1------t6-rl;--v'f 

; (4) 

i '\ ~ ').,-""" / 'tA:I 3 ~6; ,,· I . 
.1li B,ty U.S. S11vin&s Bonds Rt&11l11rl_, on tht P11yroll S1111in&s Pl"" 
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A::;::,··;- ... -_ '. :-

---, ~,~'c,,1·~;:i:::·.'i&;J,'.,~:::.; . 
. " ·.,. ," .. _ ... _~_:·-

. LR 105-555 , ... · - ;: "_·_,/'':·;:~;·:i;~:;,~::-' 
connected with the LR SSOC. This is being reported to t}ici\>.~?c- -
Bureau as tangible results under thisprogram since _action ... .-~-_, 
·taken based on the informant's information has resulted j · J 

" ... , ... in the complete neutralization and disassociation of •• 
· W@ jp the former principal officer of the LR ssoc. _ .-

The Bureau was advised-'i.n Little Rock letter of 
9/18/68 that this matter possibly had a potential for 
further counterintelligence il,Ction if any of those · -- _. 
individuals arrested with Ii I 11:1Bor possession of -
marijuana continued to ass"8c1a'fe witn'"t'he LR SSOC. This 
is to advise the Bureau that due to the present make-up of 
the LR ss~, it is not felt the 1>:t'rest of these ind"i:viduals 

-·· presents -any opportunity for further counterintelligence 
action against the LR SSOC. · ~ 
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.. f!flC, 1Jf.ttle Jlo,:1; (l~j5~J . ,S" j.f 7 
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Director, FOi (180-449698) 5J 11
~ ..,. 

·J, . . /dtJ - "'1 '7 - . ·, -
10/_!.7 /68_.':t ~;:: .. ·. ~ . 
. :.··.:·· l\l:!: :.. 
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; " • t') 

!I 
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1 - Mr. r~r. , •. l?Ec 49 . . ( 
· .. - coiHn:Lrno - Nn LEFT · 

I. 

a) 
t0 
0, e .-
i:-- :i 
~ :II 
I- 0 .., 

···u 
0 

.. , 
-

Reuralrtel 10/14/68. ,. 

· Realrtel rcquestll~tho!:.!!L..1g make an anonymous 
malling to the parents of i+{444-ffl:il who was descrlbod as 
having been involved in an ?7fuam war <Jcmonstrations and as·. 
bavicy, attended meetings of the ~outbera Student Organizing 
Cof!\/111 t tee (SSOC) • • • - ...... 

_,..e:_ ~ •• 

AtJtborlty to make such a mailing .ni denied, It does 
not ~ppear,· from information contained la realrte~l that,our 
office bns conducted sufficient inve11tlgatlon of _.. 
tO., ·cstabli"Sb!'!rl her relationship with the New Lex , ~ ere 
fact that she has demonstrated against the war and has attended 
SSOC mectlu~s does not sufficiently establish bor sympathy 
for the Ne~ Left to consider counterintelligence action at 
thlo ti~e. _ 

. -· If you develop information at a later date that 
obo,re her to be a leader in a Hew Left organization, you should 
at that time consider appropriate counterlntelllcence action, 
Tal{P no q•1c1J action, however, wl th-:>ut prior Bureau autborl ty, 

on 

Rlltl:jcg\ 
(5) '-' 

For your information, Dureau indices are negative 

NOTE: fly reairtel, Little Rock advised that......._ bad 
previously been involved in anti-Vietnam type demo'iistratTons and 
bad attended SSOC meetings, After being away from bone several 
montlm c;he returned with an individu,1 who gave bis name as 

· . . ~nd wltb whom she ls currently living as husband · 
,_,. ___ . ~r parents' home, LR advised anmform.ant has stated 

.. 

>''""'-.· _..__...,,as openly bragged that she ls not married to ....... 
;;~~ --:'..~cd an anonymous letter be malled to her parentsTirliiiing 
'~:,,;;--'out the fact that she was not married, While this proposal might 
.;,,.~to effect:lve, it ls not felt her New Left leanings have been 

,,.<·:'. __ __, nfficlently established, , · . _. ,;;;. I· . . .. ,,, -.). 
Iii;g1 

0 
"~ :··" 1 f.).0;,:t · ·· . P · -11~ 
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Special Aqent In Cbmqe 
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I,R 105-555 

It is felt that the 
will possibly "shock" Mr. and Mrs. 
that they might take some action to 
involvement in "New Left" activities and, thus, . 
her participation _in future ssoc activities in Arkansas ·1and. ,::, --:-. 
possibly disrupt other activities of the LR ssoc. · ,· ;,-, · 

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU1 ' .. .,: - .•. ,. 

The_ Bureau is requested to grant permission to the·· ... 
Little Rock Office to send the enclosed anonymous letter to --:::::.: 
Mr. and Mrs. for the reasons set forth above. 
This, of course, will be sent on plain, unwatermarked bond 
paper and'Will be typed QD a manua.1. typewriter to el.iminte 

-·· any professional appearance in the preparation of the letter. 
-·1 ·,·. 

... t ·:s'";. 

. . .. 
• 

• 

... 
-· 

• \-

I ~-_· -
i 
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. . . :· ·/ ,; 

.. ,.,,.. 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. 
... ...._ 

. ........ , 

I very regretfully sit down and write this letter:_,.,..,· 
to you oince I have always made it a practice never to 
interfere in the lives ·of other11 0 ·but I feel that I would 
not be fulfilling my obligation to you as a friend if I 
did not bring this information to your attention. . .. 

... . " . -,,..:, , . -. 
I am sure that you have long been aware that your 

daughter '1111111[ .JQ&s been running around with a group of 
"beatnikl'I; manf Of whom.have been- arrel'lted for po!'leeSl'liOn 

. -~ bffma
1
rijuh!na and for infvolvbeme'."t in ildli~it drug tra

1
f

1
fic •.. ·, ... ,.,,.,.,·,· 

I et t 1s was none o my us1nesa an it-was so we known 
by everyone that you were probably doing the best you could 

.with an uncontrollable child. 

· It has come to my attention that your daughter · ·.· 
..... andfyre living at your home and have told you 
~re nS~L"ea and, yet, have been going around Little Rock 
openly bragging about the fact that they are nQj: married and 
are lying to you about the fact that they are. I feel that 
you would want to know about thi11 sinful and immoral behavior 
on their part and so I am writing thiR letter to bring it to 
your attention. I do this as a concerned parent who al110 haR 
teenage children and one who is fully aware of the many 
difficulties that can arise in trying to properly bring up 
these children. Please understand that there is no animosity 
involved in the writing of this letter but merely an attempt 
to insure that ~n~are not allowed to "pull the 
wool over your ... any~r. . 

. -·· (·,· 

A sincere and concerned friend. .. . . 

. ·.-- • 

·j ·""· 
. i ~-~· 
j .' 

, ·, 
-~ .; 

I 

l 
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ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/681 and Little Rock lets 
to Bureau, 6/21/68 and 8/20/68. ,; · .. , <c-

. . 
Set forth hereinafter are results 

program in the Little Rock Office since the 
Little Rock letter dated 6/21/68: 

~!b~~~=--f~~e.~f }?[~~]}f !:'· ·.~· · 
.. '., .. -.. '·· 

' . -~, -· - /.'' ., : 

1,. Potential cqunterinteJ,ligence Action ·~;... · ... 

-·· · • The arrest of certain members of the Little Rock··,::f~:: .. ;,~i:·· .· 
Chapter of ·the Southern Student Organizing C'ommittee (SSOC) 
op possession of marijuana by the Little Rock, Ark., PD on , , 
7/9/68 (ful-l details of which were f\irnished to the Bureau · ()·1,,· I 
in Little Rock letter dated 8/20/68) possibly contains 
photential fohr disruption of tihfii· s New Leftdor'1anizati~bn ~n · j .. '.. 
t e.future: owever, no spec c recommen ations are eing ) 
made in this regard at this time since the chapter has been J · .I;,,. 
inactive since these arrests and plans to reactivate after ·­
school opens in September, 1968. consideration will be 
given after the chapter reactivates and a determination is 
made as to whether any of the individuals arrested continue 
activity in this chapter as to whether these arrests can be 
utilized in the form of counterinteiligence action. It 
appears doubtful at this time as to wh this potential 
continues to exist since the coordinator 
of this chapter and the p a w ose ouse the arrests 
were l".ade, has recently moved from Little Rock to Hot Springs, 
.!Irk., and reportedly will no longer be associated with the " ... · 
Little Rock chapter of SSOC. This matter will be closely 
followed and should the potential for counterintelligence 
action present itself, specific recommendations will be made 
to the Bureau prior to any action being t~k!.n~/d ~r:::. ) 

, • ,, •HP loo- Ll-'1 f (;? T;y-,4.) -_ '!' 
2 - Bureau (RM) / · ; · 
2 - Litt le Rock er,. !)fl , , · · · · ./ · I 
EFM/jewh ~(,I 

-. (4) -----
12 SEP l 9 1968 
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J 
2. 

None 

3. 

(_) 

• 
CJ 

• 
Pending Counterintelligence Action 

.... ~. -
Tangible Results ,,.• .. -

l 
f 
• 
J 

furnished information on 7/8/68 which 
resulted in the arrest of..... lliilil••• coordinator 
of the Little Rock chapter of the SSOC, and four other. 
individuals, two of whom are also members of this Little 
Rock chapter of the SSOC, by the Little Rock PD on charges 
cf possession of marijuana. The full details concerning 
the information supplied by the informant and the arrests 
which resuil:ed were furnished to the Bureau in Littl~··Rock 

··1ett<.,r dated 8/20/68 under thiEI cnption. 

-

-2-
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t:NITEJl STATl'S ( )VEB.NMENT 

1l1et1zordtdum 
TO · l'IREr:1011, F'l3I (100-449698) 

••oi ,~c, LirrU!.~<lC~ (105-555) (Pl 

.suntl:cT:··. COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT ___ _._., ......... ,_. 

0 

• 
DATE: 8/20/68 

.-, 
. . . J. 

,;, 
., (;A 

. I T 
1\'. l"'j: . . . if 

I ' " 1:.:· ' . 
. ·I • ' :, \ .-1:-·· ._, . . . ,~-. 
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These arrests were made as a result of a surveillance 
by the Little Rock PD and a search warrant obt~ined mentioned 
above. At the time of the search of th,~esidence the 
Little Rock PD found 44 ounces of marijua • sub-
sequently .furnished a consent to search to th e Rock PD 
and 1 additional ounce of marijuana was found at his home. 

- subsequently admitted brining the marijuana to Arkansas 
~cw York. 

• ·-
·· · ' advised th:-t the Arkansas Statutes provide 
that anyone in possession of ma.rijuana must_yay a $100 tax per 
ounce, and 'in view of the above i.nform ion, he stated that each 
of the individuals found in the artment would have to 
pay·$4,4oo·taxes, and would have to pay 
an additic<1al $100 tax o ~ in his home, making 
a total of $4,500 taxes for -

~also advised that to the b~st of his 
kncwledge ~ largest amount of marijuana ever recovered 
by local officers in the State of Arkansas. All of-the above 
cases are currently pending in lo~al court in Little Rock. Of 
the individuals arrested, 111111111111111 , are all 
members of the Little Roc~ss , is 
the princi,::-al officer of the Little Rock Chapter 

As stated above, this ic. considered to be tangible 
results under captioned program ~nd this matter has additional 
potentiel for disruption of this 1:ew. Left organi2ation in the 
futui:e. Uo specific counterintelligence action is being 
recom~ended at this time; however, this matter will be given 
sericus consideration and specific recommendations made to the 
Bureau when the fall semester begins at Little Rock University 
and it is determined how many of the above individuals continue 
to affiliate with SSOC. 

-2-
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l'">;fJTIJ !-TAIT5 C:'\\·'ERNl',IENT. 
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~ 1l1e11zora'Adum .\ 
1{) . : DIIU':C'J'tJH, 'f!ll (lOci-4496.98) 

••
0 U' ,t L,m,s_ "QCK (105-555) , 

• i 

DATIF 7/1/68 

-
/

SUBJECT: COUNTERINTELLIGENCS-.J?ROGRAM 
;~. t INTr•,·::;. ·, SECURITY 

, ,1 . DISRUPTION OF -THE .. ll1EW LEFT 
I A' 

Re Bulet to.Albany, s/28/68. 

Enclosed to the Bureau are 15 copies each of 
LHM' s captioned •NEW LEFT ACTIVITY, LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY, 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS" and ·NEW LEFT ACTIVITY, UNIVERSITY 
OF ARK7,N9AS, FAYETTEVII..LE, ARKANSAS," which are bting sub­
~i tted in accordance with Buinstructions set forth in relet. 

The enclosed UIM's constitute a11 of the •New 
Left activity" in the Little Rock Division. No local 
disseroirHttion has been made of th~se LHM's • 

" .... 



;. 

rt is the opinion of the Little Rock Office that 
the potential for violence on campuses in the Little Rock 
Division is negligible and this offi~e doe~ not anticipate 
any violence on college campuses in the Little Rock Division 
during the forthcoming school year. It is felt, however, ., 
that sufficient coverage exists to enable this office to be 
promptly advised of any potential violence and if such 
information is forthcoming, the~Bureau will be immediately 
advised. 

• ,_ --· 

- -· 
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I l.'~il'J. Sl=ATES DEl'ARTM 1·:NT OF Jt;Q. GE 

rEDERAL BUREAU OF INVJ,;STIGATI. 

;>15 u. s. Post Off.tee Building 
P. o. Box 1111 

Little Rock, Ark,:r,r-as 72203 
July 1, 196A 

NEW LEFT ACTIVl'IY "" 
LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY 
LITTLE ROCK, AR!5ANSAS 

-·-

., . 

'J 

T·re only New Left: organizatj.on at Littl.•, Rock University 
(LRU). Little Rock,· ~rkansas, is a chapter of thrc .~outhern student 
Or?';,.ni;,_r":J ':'.O!::mittee (SSOC), which was formed on i'.µril 21, 1968, at 
!.,::. ~tle i<c·ck. As of June 21, 1968, this SSOC chaFter had approxi­
r.,a telr f i fterm members and was holding weekly meetings at the 
~ce_of~ coordinator of the chapter, 
~ !.Jttl'e~ • ·- --· 

. . 
Characterizations of the ssoc in Arkansas and the 
sso.~ are contained in the 11ppendix hereto. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of 
£BI. It ir. the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
a:1d ite contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

//'fJ- /j~>9t5 9,-,_r,'--,2.::i-:=.-// ., 

;_-,.1..l--1-,.3r.1i'.t)--t::l-(t~+i f ,,_ ;; f 1:~ 
the 
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nF, NE~ 1£FT ACTJVITY 
LITTLE P.OCK l!N!VERSITY 
t,ll"l'Lf:: IHJCK, ARJCAaSAS 

National E~ecutive Co11D11ittee meeting of the SSOC held at Mt. Beulah 
center, Edwards, Mississippi, June 22-23, 19&8. To date, -heP 
not indicated any sympathy for the militaflt act:i,.vities whi~e 
occurred on college campuses in other parts of the country and has 
never indicated that he has any plans to encourage the Little Rock 
chapter of the ssoc in such a direction. - i1< primarily · 
interested in the Vietnam War and has indi~ that all of his 
actions will be in legal and peaceful manner. 

is a white· female '='"nll 
e graduated from 

enro led at LRU on Septemb q 

currently enrolled as a student at LRU. Since the for.nation of 
the Little 'Rock chapter of the SSOC, 'we kl q o~-the chepter 
heve 1i:,~en he bi at -- residence, , Little 
Rock /'-par~in an anti-" i on held 
-ori Apri~a. in front of the Armed Forces EntraDCe end 
E,:amining Center, Little Rock,· in conn!;!ction with "National 
Resistance o,.;-. • is ortedly eel.. m1'riJU'lna from her 
re3idence, Little Rock. ha1< never in~ 
clicate1 any SJ upport for the militJ.nnt ac ivi.ties of 
i,tut 1ents which have occurred on college camp~1ses in other parts of 
the country and she has not indicated she ha. any :a.lans or desires 
t e o rage the Little Rock chapter of the SOC in such a direction. 

. is primarily interested in civil rigqts activ[ties and haF 
d that all of her activity will be ljgal in manner and 

r·r:;,ceful. i ·. I''/ 

The Little Rock chapter of'the SSOC ha" not been engaged 
in any disruptive activities during the past year and there have 
been no disxuptive activities which have occurred on the campus of 
-LRU. 
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APPElIDI'l.. 

r:O:JTnER!; 5':-;,}DZ!;T bRCt-.i., .!Z:NG 
S:~:·:..'HTTEE (SSC-Cl Il: ;;,~~~ 

0 • 
· , advisee a 5pec;.u t"\gent o e u~ on \ l 

· .. ·rua:z:y :,, ,o.:, tnat he is tt,e state organi:t9r foi, the Southern•;} 
St1.·, .-.t or;n·· · committee (SSOC) with head(i\.nrters- in Nashville,· 
Tenn~•,, ~e. advised that the first meeting of the SSOC · . 
ch&pteL • ··i.ng or . .i,ecl on the University of Arkansas campus, Payette-··. 
ville, Wu. ~o b<> held February 5, 1968, at the Presbyterian Church 
cente:t. 

J . 

, 0m, Ar:·.;;nsas Traveler, the off:icial student newspaper of· 
the UnivHrsity- of ;,,:ltansaa, ca:.ried an article on page l in the issue 
dated February ?.':3, l~·;e, captioned •stude;.t Senate Votes Recognition 
to SSOC Chapter.• Thib article reported that the University of · 
1\rlrnnsas Studer.t .Senate ·,,oted on tbe night of February 27, 1968, and 
gra111;ad,. reco;ni tion to the r,soc•after hearing reports from 1lhe 
xepresent.ativP. ':;f the organization. ~·he vote was 18 to 5. This 
axtlcle identifies~a.the sscc secretary _!9:nd spokesman. 

A fi~3t source furnished the to;~crwing information on 
-February 12, 19.liB, 

· - also told him thc:.t any ,,ctivities of the ssoc would 
not interfer·~ with the orderly operation of the University and no 
type of rnilitont action would be permitted. 

A s<>cond source advised on Ma;• 7, 1968, that aa of that 
date th" sso.: chapter at the university of ;,.rkansas, Pllyetteville, 
he1d app:.:c,ximst~ly thirty members ·who w~re holding weekly :neetir.gs 
at the o· ... ,p Encl coffee Sr.op, Presbyter.Lin center. This chapter 
wM1 an .,ft; li::: te of the r,at:ional SSO::: o:;gar.ization with beao-

( 
• 

e Tennessee. "fice::,; of the chapter· 
chairman: aecretary1 

r representative to national meeting. All 

v 

'j ! :" 
,: . .: . ·,.j 
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APPENDIX 

s ()t'•Ti,r::H:., "tucr:·.;r ORGANIZING 
r,rc:r1!F1'.'.l:.r::.E __ r_ss_9_;_L Ill ARI<A?lSAS cc~:T!J.:1!"'~1.. 

9f thes~ ~fficers are staiiide the university of Arkansas. 
601orce 1.'.lso "dvised that formerly state organizer 
fo• the SSCC, has been o ~ e duty by the u. s. Nav,} 
and reportealy has fled to Canada. , . _ J 

i', third source furnished the following information ori 
April 22, ]9681 ' 

· · 11n organizational meeting of the Little Rock chapter of 
the SSOC v,ns held on April 21, 1968/ at Little Rock, ArkaaMll'"~­
'l'here were eight persons in attendance ...,t th·~ ,c.-,ting. ·· 
was elected Little Rock Coordinator and· was · . 
Lit\:\e Rock University (I.RU) CarapuG coo , a ~- • was decided to 
call tha ch,,pter "LR SSOC" chapter. It was decided that the ch;:.pter 
would accr~pl;. the four objectives of the national SSOC organization, 

_ .. thfey being campus reform, J:abor, the' var, and the d:ra f~-· It was 
dcci::1r.,d th'c next meeting would be held a,.....-house at 
~. Little Rock, Arkansas. I~hat, although 
~ld be oriented to the! LRU campus·;· it would be open to 
all residents of.Little Rock and it would not be necessary to be a 
~tudent at.1.RU to join. --

• • , 

This third source advisc1 on April 26, 1968, that 
~had announced on April 25, 1968, that he was resigning as 
coordinator of the Little Rock chapter of the SSOC and that 

~,:.,uld asswne responsibilities as Little· Rot:k Coordinator. 
is s'dll the contact and representative man for ...the Little 

R,,c, ch.ipter of the SSCC. . · 

i' :·· 
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On llovember 1, 1965; :, firi;;t sou::-cc ndvir,ed that 
tbr ~u:.1',i,c·r;i Student Ori;anizing Coincitte.:? (SSOC) with 
heallquartl:r6 at 1703 Portland Avenue, Nai.bville, 'l'ennessee, 

, -was formecl on the w,;iekend of April 3-5, 1964, to stimulate 
·.' activity of Southern student groups in areas of civil rii;hts, 
· peace, n::adcmic freedom, civil liberties, capital punishment 1 

and unor.,ployment. Originally, it was to bo"a white counter-] 
part of the Student nonviolent Coordinating Committee (SNCC) ;( 
It has a7reed to work with si~ilar interested groups such as, 
:mcc and Students for a Democratic.Society (SDS) and Southern··.' 
Conference Educational Fund,- lnr.., (SCEF). SSOC is a fraternal 
affiliate of SDS. 

Beginning in the fall of lSSS, SSOC became a 
merobership or;;nnization and embarked on a catapaii:;n to forai 
local cl1apters on various collc;;e camp.11,es thi'ou.;hout tho 
Scuth. SSOC publishes, October through ~ay each year, a 
publirati .. n, "New South Student," which, according" to the 

. 1!,bove source, has increaS'i.ngly eopcnised and defondcd ~e pro­
Communis€ and anti-U;iitod States position on dome;;;tic and 
foreign p_olicy. 

On September 27, · 1966, n -~econd source advised that 
of ••l!l!l•l!l!ll!lllll[lllll•a whilo in attendance at 

a Communist Party, USA (C!?U::iA) Youth Conference, Camp Uebatuck, 
Ile;;,, Yorl,, September 12, 13, and 1•1, 1960, gave a report re­
g::.rdin~ ?1ashville, snyi:lg that c:0 peri,onnel were concentrating 
on crgani"?:ing rent striltes, worl~ing with SSOC and SC:.:7 and 
establizhing a Socialist Study Group for studenttl". lie pre­
dicted future rioting, vbich, he said, the CP must take ad­
vantag~ ol. He emphasized tbatn~re CP youth must bo sent 
S011th. 

On August 12, 1966, a third source advised that 
of 

had bee.;. in the CP a .. ollt iour 
u;Q;Jt.hf.;~ 

On September 27, 1966, and a 6ain on June 2, 1S67, 
the second source advised that during tho summer of 1666, the 
CPUSA concentrated its youth cedre in o;-;;anizin;;. projoctc; · 
in several cities in an effort to recruit ior and strengthen 
local CP youth organizations, Nashville, Tennessee, was 

APPEHDIX 

-' ' { 

. I 
. tif.J 

'.-... 
·:: 

I • 
\ 
i 

i 
i 
I 
! 



• 1 .. n,:::':':.d-:(}. -'.ri th\s proJiect. :n.:_. y:i ... ~1.~ ;,.1.i.r:ed l~- ~~h.ar'(.•:.c:a e>f the 
~a~!i\·i::~ .· ;··•·~~~:ct was••••••••••• ~Lth fa~ds to bs 
rJad.e o·;;:;_].J!:?~-~ Io:r tb.r.£,~~ t0 fiv? !1•J.l-t),,.,.0, o:r;ard:l:f:.l'"S ic. 

r. ·1;a::~F~.).l,..., . .i•••••••••a n1:-Jo kno·'9/n ns ••••··o:f the· 
1· t,7 ln Y-:··. :{•.J;:-k:, N~w York, a Queer;:.; College ntudi~~l,t, corne to 

:;:a,-t:vtV.-c: j11 the ,i;um:ner of 196G f-::ir tb.is rurpoi.;e. At the ) 
c1:;.(_:;,\ ~~-1~h Conference held at r.a7!) ileba.tuclj,., li'ew Yori:, J 
Sc!pte:r.h·ir 1:1, 13, and 14, 195S, ,-. repcrted-tl,at effective 
liai.H,c: hc:d be~n ir.ade with SSOC; "'f5at contact had also been ' 
or.a!!•, 1> i '. '.> black militants on Nartville ?.ei;ro college caupuses·; 
ao·l tha i "- bci;in.ning had been ir.ade t(l'ilard org11nizin1? in tbe 
liafi••rillu Nr.gro coamiuoity. He Fa!d he thoue;r.t a riot wa6 posaible 
in th:s ,i.,:"r future in th<B Negro ,;::-~unity and the C? must take 
advartar,e of same. H,:1 e1:1pha.sizn! that 6011111 main efforts were to 
\¥~~-k ... ,..,i ~ ~.i ~SOC and SCE..F. Follc~:: i :ig thlS conftPrer.::/:·~, a t.t~:\dee.s 

and. • al;;-o l,no-,:1 a3 
traveleu to i;a&l::.ville t,:- jo,in •••t,organizini; 

e.t J ort.;; tuere. 
• ·--·· 

I ·• , 

l 

· On February ~3 • lCJf,7, ;r fcurtb. so~1.:-ce ~"'Cvir.ec! that ot.1•11i••lil•••••• a l'lerob<.?r of. tl!,r Northwest 
Cl' 1:1:;;tr !.~t, bad gone to Nashvil er,, T,en11,ci;see, to orianize in 

·c:c.:or.,~~tlo_n with a CP asi.ig.i.1Mint. 

On Ju:i:e 8, 

~-:i all active. 
1? ncF criitor of the -
ao:l wH,• 
AtieJ a: d N,: .. 

,luly 'l, lS67, scur·-~-!! six adv:,i;ed t~.11 
ttended i. C?.USA Ymtth Con.fer<e-n,;:-s 

York, July l thro1>g,!-. 4, lO,n. 
at Call:J) 

Tbe mastbaad of the J,:u9 19,;7 iss:,~ 01 •<;,.;,1t!;..!'rn 
F:.tr.:r,•,," official p,ublicatio:i of SCE.~·, li:sti,; 

:lr.d as Editort!'J and 11·ots a~ 
1;~~0:::.it::_ '<'/! :c:.rc-!:to:. 

Th,;:, •i:.-ashvill<ll nannr,.r," Nash\·i J.le, Tenn?ss<ee, newspaper 
is;:,,~ ,:,f May 5, 1<;67, repo·rtcd '..",at S'.,?C was p:: .. parin,:,; for the 
May 17, 1067, npp?-a1·ant.i of . llat!oP.al Youth 
I!ir1.1::tur, Ci'\t!SA, at Vaoderbilt ,;~.iversity; that••••• I'reso 
A1pnt for S50C, oa I.lay l~, 196T, brou.;ht to tb.e "Iian:1.rer" office 
p\Jlic!.ty material which the C?0 !lad s~at to SSOC. 

APPF'.,~·~X ---····-

r I 

L 



t .. 

• ' ' ' f 
' ' 

0 • Tll"..! Apr.il 1907 iss.·yc, Vol.utr1'? IV, No. 4, of "New 
So•.ith 5-:-_·_.,,.,1·,'c," ,-,,blished each mo::t,,.; October through May, 
br SSOC, c~·rrie•j c:in art~cle on pc:.ge 22 entitled, ~CIA AJnerican 
Labor," br Don,ild Boner, a review of a book entitled, "The cIA· 
and American Labor,• authored by Gaorge Morris, Labor Editor·of 
"The worker," Ee.st coast Communist newspaper, Boner is described 
therein as an active member of the 1,ashville SS.OC chapter, . -
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===----- ... S0U7l1ERN CO~FERENCE EDUCATIONAL FUND, 

:rnc ._ ls=c"'E __ ra.l._ ___ _ 

0
• • Tho Southern Conference for Human Welfare (SCHW) -

was cited oe n Corn.~unist front by the House Committee on 
Un-American Activities, House Report 592, June 12, 1947. 
In the same house report, "The southern Patrio~· was_cited · 
~s an "organ" of the SCHW. 

An Dincnc1ment to the charter of the SCHW dated 
Apri1 26, lQ46, changed its name to the Southern conference 
Educationol Func.l, Incorporoted·, (SCEF) and stated its purpose 
to be to improve the educationol and cultural stands of · 

. the southern people-in accordance with the highest .11merican 
democratic in~titutions, traditions, ond ideals. . ' 

The 1n.isthead of the April, 1967,. issue of "The 
.Sou.thlltn Patriot• indicated thc1,t it ie tll_e publication of 
SCEF, editori~l and business offices of which are located irt-· 
3210 west Broadway, I.ouieville, Kentucky, Eastern .office of · 
which is located at Suite 412, 799 Broadway, New.fork City, . 
New York. "The Southern Patriot" ie published once each 1110nth, · 
except July. SCEF is stated to be dedicated to ending 
discriminotion based on race, creed, color, sex, national origin, 

. or. econc,mic condition. 

SC!':F ancl 
is identified as Executive Director of 
s editor of -~'l'llc southern Patriot.• -

1-lrs ............. 
Kent•.•cl<y, a s~~mer momber of the Communist Party 
(CP), I.:,uisvi).le, Kentucky, testified on December ll and 13, · · 
1951, in Jcff<:>reon county, Kentuc criminal court in a state 
11•iclition prooecation against~~!!!! • She identified 

nd his wife, as having been 
known to he~ ns members oft e CP from January, 1951, to · 
December, 1954. 

Th~ SCEF is self-described ~shaving deep roots in 
the south ~here it began as the educational wing of the SCHW, 

.. organized in 1938 to work for economic and political ,reform ... 
m,"'n the SCIJW cUel:r.,,ded in the late 1940' s, SCEP continued, as 

(• u 

'-~~~~;,r.i..;.i; ·~,~-. ,. 
..,.~ ... ~ ·---~~-.~.- -~~~ ~.~(l,·~~~:•- .... : :>,,,.; ... -·. .• 



an independent organization, rallying support for integration 
and democracy and helping to stimulate and nurture new movements 
of the early l960's. The SCEF maintained headquarters. in 
Louisiana for twenty years, but in 1966 moved" i tS'" headquarters 
to Louis ville, Kentucky. 

A source advised on March 2, 1961, that 
a Communist Farty functionary, stated ~ta meeting of the 
Co11Ununist P<1rty in Baltimore, Maryland, .,cm February 2S, 1961, that 
the Comrr.uniat P11rty is not connected with any progrensive movement 
but indirectly they do have some influence in the SCEF. 

A second source, who is familiar with some phases of 
communist Party activity in the New Orleans area, advised on 
June 3, 1966, that during the time that.the SCHW. was in existence, 

. mc1nbclr,, of the. Communist Party were roembers of and worked ac.tively 
in the SCHW1 however, since the formation of the SCEF, communist 
Party members have not been encouraged to work in··the SCEF. The 
source stated that the SCEF is a progressive, liberal organization, 
which he considers a Communist Party front organization because it 
has gone along with the Communist Party on certain issues, · 
particularly on the racial issue. 

A third source advised on M;;y 25, 1965, that 
a corr:wunist Party functionary, expressed 9reat. admiration 

for and a.••••9.and the SCEF, with which they are · 
af filiatcd, ,,r,d expressed the view that the SCEF is the b~st 
organization in South as fer as doing effective work is · 
concerned and that they have a better idea of what they are going, 
where they are beading, and influence ot~~r organizations for 
the better. · 

The second source also advised on JUne 3, 1966, that 
rnany people \.ho are officials and supporters of the SCEF, while 
liber~l in their view~, are by no rneans COllllllunists. 

APPENDIX 
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STUDENTS FOR A D?;NOCR!'.T!C SOCIETY 
.. , 

The Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), as it 
is known today, camo into being at a founding convention held 
at Port Huron, Michigan, in June, 1962. Tile SDS is an 
association of young people on the left and.ha Et a "'Current program 
of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for youth to develop 
a conscientious objector status, denouncing United States inter­
vention in the war in Vietnam and to •radically transform• the 
university community, and provide for its complete control by 
itudents. G11s Hall, General° Secretary,A·communist Party, USA, when 
interviewed by a representative of United Press International in 
Snn Francisco, California·, on May 14, 1965, described the SDS 
as a part of the •responsible 1.eft" which the Party has •going for 
us." At the June, 1965, SDS National Convention, an anti-
communist proviso was removed from the SDS constitution. In the 
October 7, 1966, issue of "Ne~ Left Notes,• the official -publication 
ct.;os, an S~S spokesman stated that there are some· communists in 
SOS.an~ they are welcome. The national headquar~ers of this organi­
zation as of April 18, 1967, was located in Roonr·206, 1608 West 
Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois. 

- -· 
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l!NJQo STATES DEPAllTPENT OF JOICE 

f.ERAL BUREAU o·,.. T:-IVESTIG ,.N 
Little Rock,. Arlrnnsas 722t;1 

July 1, 1968 

........... 
Title: NEW LEFT ACTIVITY 

LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

Character i A. 

' ' 

Reference: Letterhead memorandum dated 
July 1, 1968, at Little Rock, 
Arkansas, captioned as above 

• ·- --· 
All sources (except any listed below) whose identities 

are concealea in referenced communication have furnished reliable 
information in the past. 

- -· 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your a9ency1 it and its contents are not to be distributed out­
s/de your agency. 

4 
\ \ 



• 

.. 

,. 11,p/], ,._,. """',. 

,V,l'le. ,-:· .. 

. . I-~ ·---
J .. '. 

\ 

' 
l!NIT~ST.ATES DEPAR1Mt:NT OF .JU£);E 

rF.Dt:BAL DUBEAU OF IN"IESTICAT~ 
215 u. s. Post Qffic~ Building · 

· P. o. Box 1111 
Little Rock, Ark1n1i;as 72203 

July 1, 19c8 

REW LEFT ACTIVITY 
UJIIIVERSiff 01" ARXAiilSA:$ 
FAYETTEVILLE. ARKANSAS -. -

· .. , .. 

f 
t 

-i. 
. -
.; ' 

.... -· -
Th9 only New Left organization at the University of Arkan10a10, 

Fayetteville, Arkansas, is a chapter of the Southern Student Orga­
nizing Co11U11itt.ee (SSOC) whi~h was organized on the University campus 
on February 5, 1968. As of June 28, 1968, this chapter reportedly had 
approxim~tely thirty ~embers. 

-- a : 

Characterizations of the SSOC in Arkansas and the 
.. ssoc ,are contained 

0
in the . appendix hereto. •-

era of this group are chair.nan: 
, SSOC traveler for Ar a sal!I an secre-· r of the 

ap er, presently engaged in summer project of ssocr and .. 
·- - - . _.-.ho is 'WJ)rking on the SSOC summer· project as news let er e i tor. 

Set forth hereinafter is background information concerning 
these leaden, • 

. . In the fall of 1964 he enrolled at Southern MethocHst 
·.,:···University, Dallas, Texas, and attended the Fine Arts College through 

· the spring of 1965. He entered Hendrix College, Conway, Arkan10as, 
. September 14, 1965, an~ded through January, 1967. His Hendrix · 

•. college record reveals~claimed that on May 15, 1964, he was 
·:C; granted a local preacher s license in the summer of 1964. and served .... 

, . as pastor of the Oma-Point cedar Circuit, Arkadelphia, Arkam1as ,... · 
. :; .. District of the Methodist Church. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of 
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your 

'.~'<· agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed. outside your 
.. ,-.,, ageacy. ·•.· .. ·. 
~ -~,-;:--,:; ... ,.,,~:- ·- _ .. '. -~ T.·:-·.': . 
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P.£ : UEW LEf t 1\CTIVITY 
UNIVERSITI Of' APJQI.NSAS 

. FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS .. , 

-: ·. :. -r-:. -. enroll~d in. the College of Arts and Sciences at/' 
:_ the.Unive~of Arkansas, Fayetteville, Arkansas, in the spring 

semuter of 1967 and at the present time is attending the fir~t 
six-~eeks sum111er session. Be lacks one hour of corapleting the :! 
requlrerne.nts for hia degree. ' · 

. -.· 

Jllrkensas, 
shown as 

Fayetteville, 
residence ha~ been 

as superinten ent o e 
and is reported to have been a Navy man·;· 

·. · ~ntered the University ox Arkansas, Fayetteville, 
the fall s~r of 1964 and on 6/1/68 received a Bachelor of 

.Arts Degree with a major in history. 

.. 

.. . . . allll9 while at the University of Arkansas 4 took advanced 
ROTC, was~ad leader, a platoon leader, and a member of Pershing 
Rifles and Scabbard and Blade, which are military-type~organi2ations. 

On June 7, 1968, he requested he be released from ROTC 
auP1111er camp and the ROTC program and be discharged from the U, s. 
Army Reserve on the grounds that be was·a conscientious objector to 
military service. Bis letter revealed he based his conscientious 
objector claim that war had not brought peace but breeds war after 

;,:(;: war with maiming and killing, that it is not within his fabric to 
train to take another'• life on orders from someone who is also 
human and, thus. fallible.end he is compelled to say officially that 
he could not be trained to kill or consciously contribute to the 

. .,.,.-.;. 

.. · ... -effort of others to kill1 that his belief is devoid of any un­
. _·:·::·. patriotic feelings and based squarely on being a 111an. , 

.:·· • • -::: :~ .-°- --~--- ,. _·.,,,· 

· ·,- In his letter he reveals he will request service in the 
. · .. : Medical Service corps if inducted but believes he could do a greeter 
. .,_ · service for his country in the cause of peace as a career man in 
· _ ,. the foreign service working for this nation through the State De-
. ·;;"' , : pertinent..· ..... 

-_·-_·;_ •. ·.·~>r,,;,-11.. ' . - ,. . • • . - y .. . ,.,. ~ ., 
~ . . . 
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to September,· 
2 

unknown), 

1965, worked 
'i" 

for· 
(type of 

May, 1966, IGA Store,~ 

·June, 1966, to September, 1966, 



RE, NE'q LE~'! J\CTlVlTY 
UNlVERSl'fY or ARI<ANSAS 

() • 
(

FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS ,., ., 

•. On Tuesday, May 14, 1968, at 7: 00 A. M., members of Jthe 

' 
! 
·' 
' 

SSQC and Black Students for Democracy, along ~ith sympathi7er~ 
to~ling approximately twenty students, at one·t1111e blockaded;the 
entrance J:o Hill Hal 1 at the University of Arkansas where the .: 
d"ily newspe,per ·The Arkansas Traveler• ia rllblit11hed. 

The blockade was instituted.as •The Arkansas Traveler• I 
had failed to publish a letter written by a Negro student,••~ 1 

tlll9, which had been submitted on April 10, 1968, in re 1L5~.f. /2 / 
printed letter reportedly attacking • ..,,~l!!1!:l,~~-~-~ -~µ.+' 
demonstrators claimed aiaWhad cont~cted the Traveler Office fivec~-~ 
times and on two occasions made suggested changes with the under­
standing it woyld be publish.ed; howevrr, as of May 14,~!,.968, it · 
had-not been.published. Too, the demonstrators indicated the blockade 
had been set up as the Board of PUblications &t the University had 
failed to allow ... a hearing on the article··and they desired to Ftop 
publication of •The Arkansas Traveler• in an effort to call attention 
to the discriminatory practices of the·paper for failure to publish the 
article. 

When the blockade was first instituted, no on·e was llllowed 
to enter Hill Hall where journalism classes and the printing shop 
are located; however, by 8:30 A. M. students not connected with •The 
Arkansas Traveler• were allowed to enter the building, 

A number of the demonstrators met with Dr. PALMER PILCHER, 
Vice President for Academic Affairs, which resulted in the above 
action at 8:30 A •. M. At 9:00 A. M. a· 111ceting was held of the BOllrd 
of Publications concerning the allegation against •The ArkansaF 
Traveler.• 

Areas of agreement were mP.de with SSOC and Black Americ~nF 
for II Democracy at 1:30 P. M. the seme day and the blockade ceat11ed 
at 1:30 P. M.: however, no publication of •The Arkansas Traveler• waF 

•. put out May 14, 1968. 

Since the blockade, Dr. PILCHER hat11 held a number of 
meetings with SSOC and Black Americans for a Democracy, and there 
has not been further action taken by them against •The Arkansas 
Traveler.• 

4 
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., RC; ?lEW LEFT A'::Tl\'ITY 

UNlVERSlTY or ARKANSAS 
r°AYETTEVILIE., ARKANSAS 

-~ . No physical. violence erupted over the blockade and 
thefe was no destruction of property. .... " -

i ., 

\ .. .·-'!'here was no indication of any outside influence in the 
above blockade or faculty participation. 

• ·- --· 

- -· 
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hPPElIDI~. 

so:.,~ii.EP1: STUDE!iT CR.G;..!;IZlNG 
~~:,:ll.ITTEE {SSOC) :rn ~~;§1&_ 

··., .. r 
If .. ==~~~~~~~ . , j" l ·j advised a Speci;:,l Agent of tne ;;.;::: on \ 

i,·.;·rutry 5,-1968, that he is the st11te organizer for the Southern 
Stv, t org~ommittee (SSOC) with headqullrters-in Nashville, 
TennL ~~--'!e. __, advised that the first meeting of the SSOC 
chapteL • 0 i.ng forroed on the University of Arkansas campus, Fayette­
ville, wa. ~o be held February 5, 1968, at the Presbyterian Church 
center. 

J • 

The ;>.r:·.:.nsas Traveler, the official student newspaper of· · 
the University-of i:Yansas, carried an article on page l in the ir.sue 
dated February 28, lS~ij, captioned "Student Senate votes Recognition 
to SSOC Chapter." Thi>< article report!!d that the University of · · 
Arkansas Student .Senate ~oted on the night of February 27, 1968, and 
gran_ted,recognition to the !iSOC".ifter heuting reports from-~ 
repre1aentative of ... he or aniz&tion. The vote was 18 to s. This 
arb.cle irlentifi,es as the SSC~ secretary and spokesman • 

. ' .... . 

A fi;~t source furnished the fo~;owing information on 
·Febr.ui,ry 12, 19btl: 

has told liim that the SSOC · ch.ipter 
plans to atte:n;.oc to get more Negro and white people registered to 
vot8 and they plan to do some draft co~nseling; however, •••did 
net eleb:irate as to what steps the ssoc planned to take-in this 
diro;?ction • 

.. ;,lac.told him that any activities of the SSOC would 
not interfere with the orderly operatic~ of the University and no 
type of militant action would be pami.tted·, 

A second source advised on ~!aj' 7, 19GB; that as of that 
date the ssoc chapter at the University of Arkansas, Fayetteville, 
had apprc>:imst.ely thirty mel!lbers ·who ,;ere holding weekly meetings 
at the oc:.p ,;:n".! coffee Shop, PresbyterL:m Center. Thi'3 chapter 
wus .in aff.il.iate of the national SSOC o:::ganization with heud-
quartcrs in ~:;:;hville Tennessee. · ' of the chapter· 

'wete . , chairman; ,. secretary; 
and. chapter representative to nationa meeting •. All 

(; 
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APPE;:o:rx 

3Cvl'li5Vil F·Tl.iDC~iT O::tGANIZIHG 
CC'1'NITT;'7 _ (f;S0Cl, IN ARKAHSAS (CO!~TIN;ED) 

·, these officers are students at the university of ~rkanaaa. .· . 
, i.rce also odviaed that -----formerly state organi~r 
. r the SSOC, has been or~ duty by the u. s. Navy 
\nd reportedly has fled to Canada. " T. _ : · 

' A third source furnished the following information on 
r,.pril 22, 196Bs ·-·"':_,-. 

~n organizational meeting 9f the Little Rock chapter of 
the 5SOC \iL'B held on April, 21, 1968, at Little Rock, ArkansaFI. 
'l'he::e were eight persons in attendance at thira meeting.·· 
~as elected Little Rock Coordinator and·..-..was elected as 
Little R0ck University (LRU) Carnp:is Coor~was decided to 
ca 1l the =hapter •LR SSOC" chapter. It was decided that the ch<1pter 
would accept.tho four objectives of the national SSOC organization, 

... th'!Y being campus reform, l"Dbor, the· 11iar, ~~nd the dr- .,,__. It was 
deci(kd thi next meeting would be held at house at 

---...Little Rock, Arkansvs. It wa.'?: eci ~ that, slthough 
t~be oriented to the i:.RU campus, it would be open to 
alT. resic.enta of Little Rock and it \l!.QUld not be necessary to be a · 
student at.I.RU to join. 

. Thia third source advised on April 26, 1968, that­
~ had announced on April 25, 1968, that he was rcsigni§!s 
~,n,.tor of the Little Rock chapter of the 5SOC and tha 

would a,:;sume responsibilities as Little Ro(!'k Coordina or. 
is still tl1e contact and representative man for ..the Lit.tle 

.:,er: chapter of the SSOC. : 

.. 

. . 
. , ... .• . 
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On ~uv~mbcr l, lOGG,· a first source ndviard tbnt 
.t.ti,i s,·,c::·· ::,a ft•ldcnt Ori;anizini; C0mr.1ittee (SSOC) with 

' h_eadqur,J·t,,,·s_ n1 1703 Portland ·Avenu-,, Nashville,·'l'ennei;see, 
ac form?•I ou the weekend of April 3-5, · 1964, to stimulate··· · 

, act.ivity of 1-outbern student groups in areas of civil rii;hts, { 
.. peace, ncademic freedom, civil liberties, oapi tal punishment -:" 
·\and unor.ployment. Originally, it was to- be .a white counter- · 
. part o:!' the Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee {SNCC)., 

lt hns a~rFed to work with simil~r interested i;roups such as ·. 
SHCC anC: Students for a Democratic_ Society (SDS) and Southern · 
Conf.ere1Jcs Educational Fund, Inc., (SC.RF), . SSOC is a fraternal 
nffilinto of SDS. 

. Beginning in the fall of l96S, SSOC became a 
me .. l:,!'Ship organization and embarl:ad on I\ ca:upaii:;n to form 
loc:il cha;,ters on various colleg~ campuso::; throu:,:hout tho 
South. SSOC publishes, October through ~~y each year, a 

· public a~ :lo;i, "New Sol1th Studont," which, accord in:; to th;;, 
.a)Jove 1icu1·ce, has .increas:tngly ec:pollsed and defondod ~e pro­
Cov,.i:\1nt5t · and anti-U11ited States p'.>sition on doJDestic and 
fr.r c:1r.r, r'llicy, 

On SepteJDbcr 27, 1966, ·" second source adviia:c;I that 
of llasbville, Tenn,T:-::ie; while in attelldance at 

~- Cc:l'lmun.\ zt Party, USA (CPUSA) 'i ou th Conference, c~v,p \~elm tuck, 
l\t,,1 Yol'l<, September 12, 13, and l•.\, 1963, gave a report re­
i;:,,:ding llashvilla, saying that CF personnel were co,1cc;'utrating 
on orr;anl.zing rent strikes, working with SSOC and s;:;E:7 and 
e:.ta.bU s:,j.ni:; a Socialif:t Study C,,-c:,1p for stuc!e11ts"'; l,o pre­
d.ictr:,J future rioting, which, he· ,;aid, tho CP must t..i.o ad­
va.r,t;q;e cf, He elllphasi:i:ed t;:iat 1<:'.lr_e CP you th mu&t l1c sent 
South, 

On Septem~er 27, 1966, and again on Ju11e 2, 1967, 
th.:1 f:"C<rnd sourco advised that <bring the suir.iu.:'r of 1966, 'tho 
CF~T!,1\ co[lcontratod its youth cadr& in organi:i:in;; projects 
in severol cities in an effort to recruit for and strengthen 
local er· youth organizations, Nashville, Tenuepsce, -was 

APPEN!HX 

·~.·· 

;··. 
; : ' I . ·, 

' j 

' ? 
; 
! 
i 



,:·:·,···'.'..".·,.•·,:· -
:=.n::.~·.:·:'·.-,! ···:·.~ .' .. h. 7'1 1.:1,""·~d :1.r:· r·hnr-r.?. of the 

.1;:l~-:hri:.J··: r:·,:J'''t;t wa~ 1.llth fur!:!:~ to be 
a<J"' a,otle.l;1.•, .·- h~,,. · · .• •. ,. . .. o;,raru.,:<i<;•s ir;r. 
ar.11·,, t l h,. n l,,;o known ai; _.. .. of the 

, P in N~·, .. 1\·: ., . , ........ .~ ,, , a .,.•A ::i:-: Coll,~g,e r,tud, 0 P.t, came to _fl 
a;;hvi.ll·~ i.n the Fum.mar o.f 1!365 ;c:r tbis purpose, · At the 

CFl/t/\ Y:Hlll Confereno.e held at {:,i,,:;:,, v;aba.tu,ek,_ Mew York, 
,fpte::ih~1· 1·~, 13, a:!d 14, 196S, 411111a· reported·tnat effective 
iaii;ou h9:i b':'P.11. made 'll'ith SSCC; t.':lat co11tact harl alfio ber.;n '· 

mad:: wi'.h black militants on Na1:':a1lle J>;er.ro collo;ige campuses;-
aod t!lat c i:'.cgir;.uing had been t7t~<!1':." tor,arC organizlo& in the ..... 
Na:ohvill·o Nq;ro coll!mu.nity. He Fn~d. he tl,c•,ur,ht a riot was possible 
in t.h<J rc,,1r futOJ.re in tbe llegro coir.mu11.ity and the CP IJ\ust take 
ad•,untae;:e of same. Re e.iphasiz{'c; that som1!' mai.:1 et:r,u·ts were to 
,rn:k. ·,:itt, S:SOC anc. SCJ:.:'f. Fol t!>,9 cor.f<r<r.:,t·.::e.~, att!'nd.?.ea 

fr .. and aJ,;o kt•.e>?l:ll as 
- .. traveled to liashvillc or;,anizir.1; 
·:.f:.~c.:~t"E~ the.re. 

• ,.._. 
On Februarv _....,f " ... th so·.,rc,~ ,.dvised tl'ta t 

(T JJis!.r 1c:t, had 
cf-'n.r;,:,,:~!.oJl with a CP as;.;ig11.m<?.r.t, 

,, n;,i!111b'er of t'IA1' ~orthwest 
•'•llD.<U.:>i;C<!l, to organize in 

On June 6, 

~ .,. a 11 act 1 \1 e 
i;; r:::-+ ! rU tor o! the 
~ ~·l ~.;/.[. f:' . H 

ac.1 ~1!$ 
l\h~lard .. 

1967, aoar'.,~ five nd~l6ed tba• 
, ' ~. t,d ., .tf. ,, 

membfrr~ o ... ~·:.: . ..oz.:: ir. ?::~~-il:vill·~ a:>-c.i· that 
official :::.,:-.: publi..:r,tlcm, ":,, • .., South -

'?he 111;1::itbead oi th,;i .,., .• ,3 1,:.-;7 i:-;.:,,iw 
l'.ct.iot," c;fflclal publica .. ion. o.' SCE!:', 11.:&ts 
T •• '.ltid ~ as Edi toe,, and li1,ts 
E~~cut,~~ D1r~ctor. 

•• ,:, .-::·rJ t. r..11= r n 

The •1,ashvill<1J !l.11n,•"l , " Na.:;h,·i lle, TeL,r><:;;s!!e, nowspap~r 
1.ssu11 c•.f t!ay 5, 19o7, reported I>·at s;:;'.)(! was p,rf'r,arir.,:: fc,r tho 
May 17, 19S7, np;iearauce of•••••••• lfatlor.al Youth 
Director, Ci"JSA, a.t Vaoderbil t '.h1iversi ty; that~· I'ress 
Agent for 5SOC, or. Llay 12, 100·,, broui;:ht to th..,. .:Ja.n;:;."!r office 
r·1 h1ic:l.ty 111ate. i.al which th,;,. r.i> nad s<2>nt to ssoi~. 
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?•,r:::: .. l :967 i:;:;Jc, VOl\·.::n~·IV, No. 4, of "New 
Sff1.tI1 .'.it·~·(:i:·: :_. r 1!)1-ished ea.ch mt.lnt.1·., ~ct.ober t·nrough May, 
by SSOC, c,·.r:;.c) a.a a::ticle on p.:ige /.2 E:iatitled,, .. C:i:A Ame_rican 
Laqtir," bf rr,11,.,:_d Boner, a review of ,-, book entitled, "The CIA . 
an~ .r,.mericar: Jx,bor," authored by <:;eo.:c;e Morris, Labor Editor· of J 
·~e worker," E.;st coast comrou·nist nm-:s:;,aper. Boner is describe. 
therein as ,,,, active member of the 'Nashville SSOC chapter. ' 
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SO;J'IHEi·:I'I CO~FERF.~;cr. i::PuC 1-.TIONAL FUND. 
1HC_. _J-"S.::Cc:::Eao.F_,.) ______________ _ 

(
. 

. . 

., 
The Southern Conference for Human Welfare (SCHW) 

was Q,ited as .. a com.'tlunist front by the Ho\lse Committee on 
Un-A~erican Activities, House Report 592, June 12, 1947. 
In t11,e same house report, "The Southern Patriot• was_cited 
_as an"~_organ" of the SCHW. · · 

r,r, amendment to the charter of the SCHW dated 
April 26, 1946, changed its name to the southern Conference 
Education11l Fund, Incorporated, (SCEF) iln8 stated its purpoae 
to be to iropr.ove the educational and cultural stands of 
the southern people in accordance with the highest American 
democratic institutions, traditions, and ideals, · 

The masthead of the April, 1967,· issue of "The 
.southei;n Patriot• indicated tha.t it is tl\_e publication of 
SCEF, editoriai and business offices of which are located a't:"' 
3210 Wes~ Broadway, Louisville, .Kentud;y, Eastern .office of· 
which is located at Suite 412, 799 Broadway, New !fork City, 
New York. "The Southern Patriot• is published once each month, 
except July. SCEF is stated to be dedicated to ending 
discrimination based on race, creed, color, sex, national origin, 
or economic condition. · 

........ is identified as EY.ecutive Director o·f 
SCEF and 1iiiiiiiiiiii as editor of "The Southern Patriot.• -

, a self-admittea former n,ember of the CollUllunist Party 
(CP), Louisville, Kentucky, testified on December 11 and 13, · · 
1954, in Jefferson County, Kentucky, Criminal Court in a state 
sedition prc~ecution against · She identified 
-nnd his wife, as having been 
k~er as members of January, 1951, to · 
December, l 95t.. 

The SCEF is self-described .. shaving deep roots in 
the South where it began as the educational wing of the SCHW, 
organizad in 1938 to work for econo1,,ic and political .reform.· 
When the SC1~1 disbanded in the late 1940's, SCEF continued, as 
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an ~-i!ependent organization, rallying support for integr.ition 
and,[dcmocr.icy and helping to stimulate and nurture new movements 
of ~e early 1960's. The SCEF maintained he~dquarters in 
Lou~siana for twenty years, but in 1966 111oved it1f headqui,rters 
to ~u:ir.ville, Kentucky. 

' .~ ' 
. A source advised on March 2, ·1961, that 

[ 
', 
' 

a Communist Farty functionary, statec at a meeting of the 
Communist Party in Baltimore, Maryland,~on February 25, 1961, that 
the Corr~unist Party is not connected with any progrc~sive movement 
but indirectly they do have some influence in the SCEF. 

A second source, who is familiar with some phases of 
Corn.~unist Party activity in the New Orleans area, advised on 
June 3, 1966, that during the ~ime that·~he SCHW was in ezj.stcnce, 
member~ of th& Conununist Party were members of and worked actively 
in the SCHW; however, since the formation of the SCEF, Communist 
Party members have not been encouraged to work irr·the SCEF. The 
source stated that the SCEF is a progressive, liberal organization, 
which he consieers a communist Party frorrt organization because it 
has gone along with the Communist Party on certain issues, 
particularly on the racial issue. 

A third source advised on May 25, 1965, that -
.- a cc.,,-.:rnnist Party functionary, expressed grea\.. admiration 
T5r1iiiaii and - and the SCEF, with which they are 
affili~ted, aiiacxpressed the view that the SCEF is the best 
organization in South as far as doin,3 effective work is 
concerned &nd that they have a better idea of what they are going, 
where they are heading, and influence other organizations for 
the better. 

The second source also advised on June 3, 1966, th11t 
many people who are officials and supporters of the SCEF, while 
1 iberal in tlv,ir view!!, axe by no means Col\llllunists. 
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STUDENTS FOR 1\ DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY 

r· The Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), as it 
is)tnown today, came into being at a founding convention held ' 
at~ort Huron, Michigan, in JUne, 1962, -Th~ SDS is an 
asl\ociation of young people on the left and has ·a·crurrent program 
of protesting the draft, promoting II campaign for youth to develop 
a conscientious objector status, denouncing United States inter­
vention in the war in Vietnam and to •radically transform• the 
university community, and provide for its complete control by 
Etudents, Gus Hall, General Secretary, ~ommunist Party, USA, when 
interviewed by a representative of United Press International in 
San Francisco, California, on May 14, 1965, described the SDS 
as a part of the •responsible left" which the Party has •going for 
us," At the June, 1965, SDS National Convention, en anti-
communist proviso was remoyed from the SDS constitution. In the 
October 7, 1966, issue of "NB\o4 Left Notes,• the official ~lication 
of_,SDS, an SJ~~ spokesman stated that there are some cOllllllunists in 
sos.and they are welcome. The national headquar~ers of this organi­
zation as of April 18, 1967, was located in Roonr·206, 1608 West 
Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois. 
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uN1TO STATES DEPARTMENT OF Ju0E 

t·E·RAL BUREAU OF Jl,VESTIGA1'. 

215 U. s. Post Office Building 

: .. 

P. O. BOX 1111 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 

July 1, 1968 

Title: NEW LEFT ACTIVITY 
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS 

... 
Character: 

Reference: Letterhead memorandum dated 
July 1, 1968, at Little Rock, 
Arkansas, captioned as above 

• ·-
All sources (except any listed below),-whose identities 

are concealed in referenced communication have· .. furnished reliable 
information in the past. 

This document contains neither reconunendation~ 
of(e FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
y~ agency: it and its contents are not to be 
si your agency. 
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TO 

-·· 

,.,_, •re.:? £ ... 1 , •• 

(, '; .. 0 ' •tr-t ( l' t.l ;; ', ·~I•',., " 

~1·1;~;;;;~j;J~;ITT 

letter to 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, LITTLE __ ~()£~ (105-555) (P) -
COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM 
jtiTERNAL SECURITY 
DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT 

~ 

ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68 and 
Bureau dated 5/27/68. 

DATli,: .. 6/21/68 

-. ,.. 

Little Rock 

Set forth hereinafter is results of captioned 
program in the Little Rock Office since the submission 
of relet,.. • ,_ ~--

(1) Potential Counterintellige~e Action 

None 

(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action 

None 

(3) Tangible Results 

None 

-

The status letter will b~ furnished to the 
Bureau in connection with this matter by 10/1/68. 

2 - Burec,u (RM) 
2 - Little Rock 
EFM:raj 
(4) --- . 

6 JUN 251968 
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TO 

Of r1<)',I ... , . ,,;,M PlC'. ;, 

... y IIM-' Lll' I ION 

11~;~'.:;.;;;f;; 
•.: I ".EC1'01>., Fn J DATE: 6/5/68 

•·RoM d i~AC, LITTLE ROCK. (105-555) (P) 
I <ill - . . 

St:BJECT: ,. COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM 
INTERNAL SECURITY 
DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT 

, 

. -

ReBulets to Albany, 5/10 and 23/68; and Little Rock 
let to Bureau, 5/27/68. 

Jn accordance with Bureau instructions set forth 
in reBulet dated 5/23/68, the following information is being 
furnished concerning the J.ittle Rocle Division and"~ Left" 

··activity in this division: 

(1) · False Allegations_of Police·~rutality 

The only "New Left'' organ'I"zations in the Little 
Rock Division are chapters of the Southern Student 
Organizi1,g Committee (SSOC) at the University of Arkansas, 
Fayetteville, Ark., and Little Rock University, Littie Rock, 
1',rk., as the Bureau was advised in referenced Little Rock· 
letter. No information has been received to date indicating 
that either of these SSOC chapters has made any false 
allegations of police brutality. 

(2) Immorality 

No information has been received to date concerning 
the individuals active in the two SSOC chapters in Arkansas 
whir:ch would be pertinent to this caption. 

r 
2 - Bureau (RM) 
2 - LittlE Rock 
EFM/je·.,· 
(4) 

. r :: .IU/l 'l 1S58 

-
i l64JUL9 a Buy U.S. Savin&s Bonds R.e&ularly on the Payroll Savin&s Plan 
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LR 105-555 
~ 

! 
~ (3) Action by college Administrators 

i, There has only been one conf~ntatron in the Little 
l!ock Division between "New Left" groups and college officials 
and thi!' was an incident that occurred on 5/14/68 at the · 
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville, when between 25-30 
.stu0ents blocked passage to Hill H~ll in an attempt to disrupt 
and stop the running of the Arkans~s Traveler, the campus news­
paper. This action was taken by a group calling themselves 
Black Americans for Democracy and the SSOC chapter at the 
University of Arkansas. There was no militancy in connection 
with this demonstration and, although the entrances to this 
building ;:~r_e blocked for the grea,t_er portion of one _c)ay, no · 
infr:,rmnt ion can be furnis'l\ed to ,;how the value of a~ministrator,; 

··1:alci.ng a flrm stand in resisting these elemt!nts since school 
officials promptly agreed to meet with representatives of the 
groups involved .to discuss their grievances and the 
dem9nstratAon was canceled on the same day that it began. The 
matter has not been officially resolved to date. There has 
been no repetition of the incident. 

A status letter will be furnished to the Bureau by 
7/1./68. -
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TO' DIRECl'OR, FBI 
' ' 

DATE: ,., 5/27 /68 ' 

FROM : :s1~ITTLE ROC._~ _ (105-555) 

suni{cr-:· 'touNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM 
. INTERNAL SECURITY 

,·_:l:)ISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT 

(P) 

/ 

. -

/ 

, 

I 
I ,. : 

/ 

,; 

i' ' ' ,-, ' 
I". 

Re Bureau letter to Albany, 5/10/68. 

I, 
\' ' 

. ; --· 

.. / 

The only "New Left" organ_izations in the ~i..ttle Rock 
_.Di¥ision ~re chapters of the Southern Student Organizing 

Committee ·1ssoc) formed in February, 1968, at the University 
of Arkansas, Fayetteville, Arkansas, and during April, 1968, 
by students of Little Rock University (LRU) at Little Rock, 
Arkansas •. ..The University of Arkansas SSOC chapter in reported 
to currently have approximately 30 members and the LRU SSOC 
chapter has approximately 10 to 12 -members. 

Neither of these organizations appear to have received 
any wide acceptance among the students at their 'l:espective 
universities and the members, for the most part, are considered 
"oddballs" and students who are not in the main stream of the 
student activity. In view of this, Little Rock __ Division.does __ 
not recomrr.end any .. .speci£ic .. counterintelligence action be taken 
against either of these chapters at 'this time:·--------·-· 

on. __ a_nat.ionaJ baa-is, it is felt that the mo_s_t;, effective 
~~!:!11 of c:~ur1J~!"i11.te_J,li..9ence ~c:ti:~ity, against these New Left -:·----
9!~1,lps·would beJ9Lteh~-~u.r~_aµ_J:o \lt_;_l,ize-:-a.11 possible-news 
sources"in · a"i!'attempt to ,ridicule the New Left and their . 
activist leaders through cartoons and cooperativiii syndicated 
writers who specialize in'satire sirice'this'type'of humor is 
el'lsily tiiid~rstood and accepted by the majority of college 
students. It'·'!las been the experience of the Little Rock Office 
that most college students do not want to become identified with 
these individuals involved in New Left type activities. 

,. 
2 ... Bureau 
'2 - Little 

·-EFM/vaw 
':'( 4) 

(RM) 
Rock 

' . 1 ' 
?, I ' ' ' ,_ ' I ' I • I ' ' I 
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,, ~"-/lf/YM F~_;_ J 
1, MAY 29 1968 · 
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..... ,. 
Little Rock will remain alert. for ·al'ly specific 

:counterintelligence recommendations which can be directed 
against the specific SSOC chapters active in the Little Rock 
Division and request appropriate Bureau authority if and 
when such ;,iction appears desirable. 

A 

A status letter will be furnished to the Bureau 
in corinection with this matter by 7/1/68. 
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